
PRESIDENTS “C” LEAGUE  
Managing Director  Kim Halladay 

khalladay@pcaha.ca 
 

U7 League Manager Lynda Callard 
lcallard@pcaha.ca 
 

 
Associations: Arbutus Club, Burnaby, Burnaby Winter Club, New Westminster, Richmond Jets, 
Vancouver, Vancouver Thunderbird  

 

LIONS GATE “C” LEAGUE  
Managing Director Paula Palmer 

Ppalmer@pcaha.ca 

U7 League Manager Marisa Allen 
mallen@pcaha.ca 

 
Associations: Hollyburn Country Club, North Shore Winter Club, North Vancouver, Squamish, 
Sunshine Coast, West Vancouver & Whistler  

 

FEMALE LEAGUE  
Managing Director  Baukje Edamura 

bedamura@pcaha.ca 

U7 League Manager Hansi Liu-Atkinson 
 
hliu-atkinson@pcaha.ca 

 
Associations: Abbotsford, Langley, Meadow Ridge, North Shore, Richmond, Surrey, Tri-Cities, 
Vancouver and Western Washington  
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FRASER VALLEY WEST “C” LEAGUE  
Managing Director  Shana Scheffel 

sscheffel@pcaha.ca 

U7 League Manager Jean-Denis Brochu 
Jbrochu@pcaha.ca 

 
Associations: Cloverdale, Langley, North Delta, Surrey, Semiahmoo, South Delta and Whatcom 
County 
 
 
FRASER VALLEY NORTH “C” LEAGUE  

Managing Director  Eric Svingen-Jones 
esvingen-jones@pcaha.ca 

U7 League Manager Krista Guess 
kguess@pcaha.ca 

 
Associations: Coquitlam, Port Coquitlam, Port Moody & Ridge Meadows  

 

FRASER VALLEY EAST “C” LEAGUE  

Managing Director  Vanessa Green  
Vgreen@pcaha.ca 

U7 League Manager Shelden Thompson  
Sthompson@pcaha.ca 

 
Associations: Abbotsford, Aldergrove, Chilliwack, Hope & District and Mission 
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